

CONTRACT 2
 WATER AND SEWER IMPROVEMENTS
 FOR THE CITY OF HIWASSEE, GEORGIA
 RECEIVED SEPTEMBER 20, 2013

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	Est. No. of Units	Cedar Farms & Construction, Inc. 2858 GA HWY 145 Eastanollee, GA 30538 706-491-7819(T)/706-779-0009(F)		Dodd Construction 148 Chapple Road Lavonia, GA 30553 706-356-0708(T)/706-356-0709(F)		Griffin Brothers, Inc. 103 Griffin Drive Maysville, GA 30558 706-677-3549(T)/706-677-3820(F)		Buckeye Construction Co. P. O. Box 1229/654 Buckeye Cove Road Canton, NC 28716 828-648-4511(F)/828-665-9374(T)	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM
01025.00	VIDEO WATERLINE ROUTE	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
02227.00	TRENCH ROCK REMOVAL	CY	50	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$80.00	\$4,000.00
02270.00	EROSION CONTROL										
02270.01	SILT FENCE-TYPE C	LF	1600	\$1.61	\$2,576.00	\$3.00	\$4,800.00	\$2.50	\$4,000.00	\$2.16	\$3,456.00
02270.02	HAY BALE CHECK DAMS	EA	12	\$10.70	\$128.40	\$30.00	\$360.00	\$50.00	\$600.00	\$23.00	\$276.00
02575.00	PAYVEMENT CUT AND REPAIR										
02575.01	PAVEMENT CUT AND REPAIR	LF	64	\$37.45	\$2,396.80	\$30.00	\$1,920.00	\$50.00	\$3,200.00	\$62.00	\$3,968.00
02575.02	CONCRETE SIDEWALK REPAIR	LF	18	\$37.45	\$674.10	\$30.00	\$540.00	\$50.00	\$900.00	\$45.00	\$810.00
02645.00	FIRE HYDRANTS										
02645.01	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLIES	EA	2	\$2,548.65	\$5,097.30	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,995.00	\$5,990.00	\$3,118.00	\$6,236.00
02660.00	WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM										
02660.01	10" DIA. DIP WATERLINE	LF	2,724	\$36.40	\$99,153.60	\$38.81	\$105,718.44	\$38.00	\$103,512.00	\$42.50	\$115,770.00
02660.02	6" DIA. SDR 18 C900 PVC	LF	661	\$27.31	\$18,051.91	\$12.00	\$7,932.00	\$23.86	\$15,771.46	\$25.00	\$16,525.00
02660.04	10" GATE VALVES, COMPLETE INCLUDING VALVE BOX, CONCRETE PAD, MARKER, ETC.	EA	2	\$1,252.39	\$2,504.78	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,519.15	\$3,038.30	\$1,593.00	\$3,186.00
02660.05	COMBINATION AIR RELEASE/AIR VACUUM VALVE - COMPLETE INCLUDING VALVE, MANHOLE, FRAME AND COVER, FITTINGS, ETC. CONNECT PROPOSED 10" WATERLINE TO EXISTING 8-INCH WATERLINE	EA	1	\$4,480.00	\$4,480.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,223.27	\$5,223.27	\$3,552.00	\$3,552.00
02660.06	TAP EXISTING 8" WATERLINE WITH 6" TAPPING VALVE AND SLEEVE	EA	1	\$1,428.00	\$1,428.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,238.00	\$2,238.00	\$5,283.00	\$5,283.00
02660.07	AUTOMATIC FLUSHING DEVICE (VALVE)	EA	1	\$2,605.00	\$2,605.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,553.00	\$3,553.00	\$3,363.00	\$3,363.00
02660.08	GRASSING	EA	2	\$2,784.94	\$5,569.88	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,087.00	\$6,174.00	\$2,686.00	\$5,372.00
02931.00	GRASSING FOR WATER MAIN INSTALLATION, COMPLETE INCLUDING SEED FERTILIZER, MULCH, LIME, ETC.	LF	3,300	\$1.07	\$3,531.00	\$1.00	\$3,300.00	\$3.50	\$11,550.00	\$1.05	\$3,465.00
11310.00	SUBMERSIBLE PUMPS										
11310.01	PUMP STATION A PUMPS	EA	2	\$12,037.50	\$24,075.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$13,109.00	\$26,218.00	\$12,709.00	\$25,418.00
11310.02	PUMP STATION B PUMPS	EA	2	\$6,420.00	\$12,840.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$6,704.00	\$13,408.00	\$6,640.00	\$13,280.00
1.0	OUTDOOR WATER FOUNTAIN	LS	1	\$3,917.00	\$3,917.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,150.00	\$4,150.00	\$4,989.00	\$4,989.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$193,528.77		\$195,770.44		\$214,026.03		\$219,449.00

CONTRACT 2
 WATER AND SEWER IMPROVEMENTS
 FOR THE CITY OF HIAWASSEE, GEORGIA
 RECEIVED SEPTEMBER 20, 2013

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	Est. No. of Units	Patton Excavating, Inc. P. O. Box 2837 Blairsville, GA 30512 706-897-8287(T)	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM
01025.00	VIDEO WATERLINE ROUTE	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00
02227.00	TRENCH ROCK REMOVAL	CY	50	\$80.00	\$4,000.00
02270.00	EROSION CONTROL				
02270.01	SILT FENCE-TYPE C	LF	1600	\$5.00	\$8,000.00
02270.02	HAY BALE CHECK DAMS	EA	12	\$50.00	\$600.00
02575.00	PAVEMENT CUT AND REPAIR				
02575.01	PAVEMENT CUT AND REPAIR	LF	64	\$40.00	\$2,560.00
02575.02	CONCRETE SIDEWALK REPAIR	LF	18	\$50.00	\$900.00
02645.00	FIRE HYDRANTS				
02645.01	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLIES	EA	2	\$3,300.00	\$6,600.00
02660.00	WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM				
02660.01	10" DIA. DIP WATERLINE	LF	2,724	\$48.00	\$130,752.00
02660.02	8" DIA. SDR 18 C900 PVC	LF	661	\$35.00	\$23,135.00
02660.04	10" GATE VALVES, COMPLETE INCLUDING VALVE BOX, CONCRETE PAD, MARKER, ETC.	EA	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
02660.05	COMBINATION AIR RELEASE/AIR VACUUM VALVE - COMPLETE INCLUDING VALVE, MANHOLE, FRAME AND COVER, FITTINGS, ETC.	EA	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
02660.06	CONNECT PROPOSED 10" WATERLINE TO EXISTING 8-INCH WATERLINE	EA	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
02660.07	TAP EXISTING 8" WATERLINE WITH 6" TAPPING VALVE AND SLEEVE	EA	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
02660.08	AUTOMATIC FLUSHING DEVICE (VALVE)	EA	2	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00
02931.00	GRASSING				
02931.01	GRASSING FOR WATER MAIN INSTALLATION, COMPLETE INCLUDING	LF	3,300	\$2.00	\$6,600.00
11310.00	SUBMERSIBLE PUMPS				
11310.01	PUMP STATION A PUMPS	EA	2	\$22,500.00	\$45,000.00
11310.02	PUMP STATION B PUMPS	EA	2	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00
1.0	OUTDOOR WATER FOUNTAIN	LS	1	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
	TOTAL BASE BID				\$283,747.00

**INCORRECT TOTALS ARE CORRECTED AND IN BOLD AND ITALICS.*

TOTAL BID FOR THE CONTRACT NO. 2 WATER & SEWER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS:

I hereby certify this to be a true and accurate tabulation of bids received by the City of Hiawassee, Georgia on September 20, 2013.

Don Baker, PE
 Engineering Management, Inc.

Donald W. Baker